until December 31, 2029, unless terminated earlier as provided in paragraph 4 or 
amended pursuant to this Agreement. Every individual calendar year that elapses from 
January 1, 2026, until December 31, 2029, shall be deemed a “Contract Year”. 

3. Payment. City shall pay Three Rivers the amount of twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000.00) annually from 2026 through 2029, and Three Rivers will bill in January of 
each year and payment is due and payable within 30 days of invoicing. The first 
payment due will be twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000.00) and each year 
thereafter will be twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) for the term of this 
Agreement. The terms for any subsequent years can be renegotiated in 2029. The City 
shall make no other payments under this Agreement. 

4. Termination. This Agreement may be terminated as follows: 

4.1. Mutual Agreement. The Parties, by mutual written agreement, may terminate this